Annex Il - KA1 - Agreement Number: 2022-1-FI01-KA121-SCH-000059994
Date: 2022-07-11

Project: 2022-1-F101-KA121-SCH-000059994

Project Code 2022-1-FI01-KA121-SCH-000059994
Accreditation Code 2020-1-FI101-KA120-SCH-000092540
Accreditation type Accreditation for an individual organisation
Grant awarded for standard costs 145 838,00

Grant gwarded for inclusion support for participants and 0.00

exceptional costs ’

Total grant awarded 145 838,00

The beneficiary shall manage their grant with the goal of delivering indicative targets defined in this Annex and in full
respect of the funding rules specified in Annex IV.

During project implementation, the beneficiary can make changes to the indicative targets without requesting an
amendment to the grant agreement. However, the beneficiary must always prioritise those targets that have been marked
with priority status at budget allocation stage. Targets for accompanying persons and preparatory visits are the lowest
priority.

At the final report stage, the beneficiary will explain any changes that took place during implementation. These
explanations will be evaluated as part of the final report assessment, as described in Annex Ill.
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Annex Il - KA1 - Agreement Number: 2022-1-FI01-KA121-SCH-000059994
Date: 2022-07-11

Application organisation: Tampereen kaupunki / Lukiokoulutus/ Tammerkosken

lukio

Organisation ID (OID) E10051216

Latin Legal Name Tampereen kaupunki / Lukiokoulutus/ Tammerkosken lukio
Registration Number 02116775-2

VAT Number F102116775-2

Legal Form UNKNOWN

Address Sammonkatu 2 33540 Tampere

Country Finland
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Annex Il - KA1 - Agreement Number: 2022-1-FI01-KA121-SCH-000059994

Date: 2022-07-11

Number of
participants

Activity Type

Group mobility of
school pupils
Short-term

learning mobility 7
of pupils

Long-term

learning mobility 3
of pupils

Courses and 7
training
Job-shadowing 6
Total 77

Total duration
(in days)

380

101

228

63

44
816

Average
duration (in
days)

7,04

14,43

76,00

9,00

7,33
10,60

Number of
accompanying
persons

5

Total duration (in days) for
accompanying persons

38

38

Average duration (in days) for
accompanying persons

7,60

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00
7,60

Number of persons in
preparatory visits
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Annex Il - KA1 - Agreement Number: 2022-1-FI01-KA121-SCH-000059994

Date: 2022-07-11

Activity Type Number of participants with fewer opportunities

Group mobility of
school pupils
Short-term

learning mobility 7
of pupils

Long-term

learning mobility 4
of pupils
Courses and
training
Job-shadowing 0

0

Total 20

Number of participants in blended activities

0

Number of persons using ‘green’ travel options

0

414
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