Date: 2022-07-11

Project: 2022-1-FI01-KA121-SCH-000059994

Project Code	2022-1-FI01-KA121-SCH-000059994
Accreditation Code	2020-1-FI01-KA120-SCH-000092540
Accreditation type	Accreditation for an individual organisation
Grant awarded for standard costs	145 838,00
Grant awarded for inclusion support for participants and exceptional costs	0,00
Total grant awarded	145 838,00

The beneficiary shall manage their grant with the goal of delivering indicative targets defined in this Annex and in full respect of the funding rules specified in Annex IV.

During project implementation, the beneficiary can make changes to the indicative targets without requesting an amendment to the grant agreement. However, the beneficiary must always prioritise those targets that have been marked with priority status at budget allocation stage. Targets for accompanying persons and preparatory visits are the lowest priority.

At the final report stage, the beneficiary will explain any changes that took place during implementation. These explanations will be evaluated as part of the final report assessment, as described in Annex III.

Date: 2022-07-11

Application organisation: Tampereen kaupunki / Lukiokoulutus/ Tammerkosken lukio

Organisation ID (OID)	E10051216
Latin Legal Name	Tampereen kaupunki / Lukiokoulutus/ Tammerkosken lukio
Registration Number	02116775-2
VAT Number	FI02116775-2
Legal Form	UNKNOWN
Address	Sammonkatu 2 33540 Tampere
Country	Finland

Annex II - KA1 - Agreement Number: 2022-1-FI01-KA121-SCH-000059994

Date: 2022-07-11

Activities

Activity Type	Number of participants	Total duration (in days)	Average duration (in days)	Number of accompanying persons	Total duration (in days) for accompanying persons	Average duration (in days) for accompanying persons	Number of persons in preparatory visits
Group mobility of school pupils	^f 54	380	7,04	5	38	7,60	0
Short-term learning mobility of pupils	7	101	14,43	0	0	0,00	0
Long-term learning mobility of pupils	3	228	76,00	0	0	0,00	0
Courses and training	7	63	9,00	0	0	0,00	0
Job-shadowing	6	44	7,33	0	0	0,00	2
Total	77	816	10,60	5	38	7,60	2

Annex II - KA1 - Agreement Number: 2022-1-FI01-KA121-SCH-000059994

Date: 2022-07-11

Activity Type	Number of participants with fewer opportunities	Number of participants in blended activities	Number of persons using 'green' travel options
Group mobility of school pupils	9	0	0
Short-term learning mobility of pupils	7	0	0
Long-term learning mobility of pupils	4	0	0
Courses and training	0	0	0
Job-shadowing	0	0	0
Total	20	0	0